Dayananda Sagar College of Arts Science and Commerce Kumaraswamy Layout, Bangalore - 78 Internal Quality Assurance Cell

Student Grievance Redressal Cell - SAMRAKSHA

Cell Annual Report 20-21

The Student Grievance Redressal Cell was formed to address the diverse issues prevailing in Institution pertaining to students and bring about the transparency across all levels. This cell is an initiative which desires to promote and maintain a conducive and unprejudiced educational environment. 'Student Grievance Redressal Cell' analyses the nature and pattern of the grievances in a confidential manner which emphasize on procedural fairness to be given with a view to be treated without prejudice. Students' grievance cell awareness programs and interaction session were conducted by all the departments to enable students to express their grievances and solve those grievances in accordance with the rules and regulations of the Institution.

SI.N o.	Event Name	Dept.	Date	Weblink
1	Interaction Session with Students	MCA	18-Jun-21	https://dscasc.edu.in/images/mca/cell-activities/1doc_compressed.pdf
2	Interaction Session with Students	МСА	17-Jun-21	https://dscasc.edu.in/images/mca/cell-activities/2Doc_compressed.pdf
3	Awareness about Student Grievance Redressal Cell	МВА	03-May-21	https://dscasc.edu.in/images/mb a/Reports/Student Grievance cel l activity - website and social media- converted compressed.pdf
4	Awareness about Student Grievance Redressal Cell	ВСА	26-Mar-21	https://www.dscasc.edu.in/imag es/bca/News/non_academic/Stud ents Grievance Redressal Cell A ctivity_JanJune_2021.pdf
5	Awareness about Student Grievance Redressal Cell	BCOM/ BBA	15-Feb-21	https://www.dscasc.edu.in/iqac/g rievance-redressal-cell

6	Awareness about Student Grievance Redressal Cell	МВА	15-Dec-20	https://dscasc.edu.in/images/mb a/Reports/14122020 MBA Stude nts Grievance Cell Activity com pressed.pdf
7	Awareness about Student Grievance Redressal Cell	ВСА	12-Dec-20	https://www.dscasc.edu.in/image s/bca/News/non academic/Stude nts Grievance Redressal Cell Act ivity JuneDec 2020.pdf
9	Interaction Session with Students	MCA	15-Jun-20	https://dscasc.edu.in/images/mca/cell-activities/10Doc_compressed.pdf

Cell Composition:

Name	Position	Dept.	<u>Mail ID</u>
Prof. Kohila Kanagalaskshmi	Head	BCA/MCA	kohila@dayanandasagar.e du
Prof. Ameer Asra Ahmed	Member	MBA	azraahmed@dayanandasag ar.edu
Prof. Rajendra Kumar	Member	BBA/B.Com.	mr.rajendra- dsjbs@dayanandasagar.edu
Prof. Ranjini K.S.	Member	BCA/MCA	ranjini@dayanandasagar.e du
Prof.Faseeha Begum	Member	BBA/B.Com.	mrs.faseeha- dsjbs@dayanandasagar.ed <u>u</u>